6720812334
(2019/08) db

Spare parts list

IDU W 8/14 B/E

8738892698.aa.RO

Buderus




30.08.2019 2 6720812334



[de] Wichtige Hinweise zur Installation/Montage

Die Installation/Montage muss durch eine fiir die Arbeiten zuge-
lassene Fachkraft unter Beachtung der geltenden Vorschriften
erfolgen.

[en] Important notes on installation/assembly

The installation/assembly must be carried out by a professional
who is authorised to do the work, and with due regard to the
relevant regulations.

[fr] Instructions importantes pour I’installation/le montage

L'installation/le montage doit étre effectué(e) par un spécialiste
qualifié pour les opérations concernées et dans le respect des
prescriptions applicables.

[bg] BaxHu yKa3aHuA BbB Bpb3ka C MHCTa/laUMATa/MOHTaXa
MHCTanaumaTa/MOHTaXXbT TPAGBaA Aa Ce M3BbPLUBA OT JIMLIEH3UPaAH
3a pa60T|/|Te Ccneynannuct B CbOTBETCTBUE C NPUICKUMUTE
pasnopea6bu.

[cs] Dllezité pokyny k instalaci/montéaZi

Instalaci/montéaz musf pfi dodrZeni platnych pfedpist provést
odborny pracovnik s pfislusnym opravnénim pro tyto prace.

[da] Vigtige anvisninger til installationen/monteringen
Installationen/monteringen skal foretages af en godkendt installa-
tor under overholdelse af de gaeldende forskrifter.

[el] Znpavukég unobei€eic yia v sykatdotacn/cuvappoldynon

H sykataotaon/cuvappoAdynon mpénel va mpayuatonoleital and
e€ouaiodotnpévo yia Tig epyadleg auTég TEXVIKG MPOCWTIKG, TO
onoio Ba mpémnel va ppovriel dote va tnpoltvral ol IoyUouoeg
Satageic.

[es] Indicaciones importantes para instalacién/montaje

La instalacion/el montaje lo debe realizar personal especializado
autorizado para los trabajos, respetando las prescripciones vigen-

tes.

[et] Olulised juhised paigaldamiseks/montaaZiks
Paigaldamist/montaazi tohib labi viia selleks volitusi omav

spetsialist, arvestades kehtivaid ndudeid.

[fl] Belangrijke aanwijzingen betreffende de installatie/montage

Deinstallatie/montage moet worden uitgevoerd door een voor de
werkzaamheden geautoriseerde installateur. Hij moet rekening
houden met de geldende voorschriften.

[fi] Tarkeitd asennus- ja kokoonpano-ohjeita

Naihin toihin hyvaksytyn ammattiasentajan pitaa suorittaa asen-
nus- ja kokoonpanotyét voimassa olevien méérdysten mukaisesti.
[hu] Fontos tudnivaldk az installdldshoz/szereléshez

Az installélast/szerelést egy, a munkdkra felhatalmazott

szakembernek kell végeznie, az érvényes elGirasok
figyelembevételével.

[it] Avvertenze importanti per l'installazione/il montaggio
L'installazione/il montaggio deve aver luogo ad opera di una ditta
specializzata ed autorizzata in osservanza delle disposizioni

vigenti.

[hel 8603369¢mgs6o Bomomgdgbo oBlisesgoolmgol/dmb@sgolscmgols
0BLB@305/0mbBg0 MBos 336bmMEogaEL LxdmBsmgdolomgol ws8zgdvmmo
335w0x0E0YHo 3gHLembswol dogh, 8mgdguo 3sbsfigol ssgom.

[it] Svarbios instaliavimo ir (arba) montavimo nuorodos

Instaliuoti ir montuoti, laikantis galiojanciy taisykliy, leidziama
kvalifikuotiems specialistams, kurie buvo jgalioti Siems darbams
atlikti.

30.08.2019

[Iv] Svarigi noradijumi par iekartas uzstadi$§anu / montazu
lekartas uzstadiSanu/montazu ir javeic specializétam sertificetam
specialistam, ievérojot spéka esosos noteikumus.

[nl] Belangrijke aanwijzingen betreffende de installatie/montage

De installatie/montage moet worden uitgevoerd door een voorde
werkzaamheden geautoriseerde installateur rekening houdend
met de geldende voorschriften.

[no] Viktig informasjon om installasjon/montering
Installasjonen/monteringen skal gjennomferes av autoriserte
installatgrer, og gjeldende forskrifter skal falges.

[pl] Wazne wskazéwki dotyczace instalacji/montazu
Instalacja/montaz muszg byé wykonane przez uprawnionego

do tego rodzaju prac specjaliste przy zachowaniu obowigzujacych
przepisow.

[pt] Indicagdes importantes relativas a instalagao/montagem

A instalagdo/montagem deve ser efetuada por um técnico espe-
cializado com qualificagGes para estes trabalhos, tendo em aten-
¢ao os regulamentos em vigor.

[ro] Indicatii importante privind instalarea/montajul
Instalarea/montajul trebuie realizate de cétre unspecialistautorizat
pentru lucrarile respective, respectandu-se prescriptiile valabile.

[ru] BakHble YKazaHuA no I'IOAKHIO'-IeHVIIO/MOHTa)Ky

MoaknioueHNe/MOHTaX AOMKHbI BINOMHATL CMELMaNCTbI,
nMmepLmne 4onyck K BbiNOJIHEHUIO TaKUX pa60T, npm COGHIOHEHVIVI
ANCTBYIOWMX HOPM U NpaBui.

[sk] DélezZité pokyny tykajlice sa instalacie/montaze
Instaldciu/montaz musi realizovat odbornik s opravnenim na
vykon tychto préc, pricom musf dodrZovat platné predpisy.

[sl] Pomembni napotki za namestitev/montazo
Namestitev/montazo mora izvesti strokovnjak, pristojen za
tovrstna dela, ob uposte vanju veljavnih predpisov.

[sr] Vazna uputstva za ugradnju i montazu

Ugradnju i montazu moraju da obave samo struc¢na lica ovlasé¢ena
za izvodenje takvih radova koja ¢e postovati vazece propise.

[sv] Viktiga anvisningar for installation/montering

Installationen/monteringen maste utforas av en behorig och fack-
kunnig person enligt géllande foreskrifter.

. st

[tr] Kurulum/Montaj ile ilgili dnemli uyarilar

Kurulum/Montaj ¢alismalari sadece yetkili bayiler tarafindan
asagida belirtilen talimatlar dikkate alinarak yapilmalidir.

[uk] Baxwisi BKasiBku wono ycraHoBKW/MOHTaXY
YcTaHOBKY/MOHTaX MaloTb 3jiicHIoBaTU paxisLy, Lo MatoTb f038IN
Ha NpoBeAeHHA LnX PobiT, i3 AOTPVMMAHHA YNHHUX NPUNUCIB.
[zh] REFEHMEERT
DA PR 52 BV AT AR SRR L AR ) ol A R 3 R DS AT 20 3
araailifous Al Ldla ciliiada [ar]
A pldt 723 g slet ya pa cJanlly Al 7 o (pacadia 3 o pranilfn€ 3 o5 of ciny

NS gafinsnal 053 pge it S [fa]
JalS A 53 Uy Cigan g el S o aladl 4 Slae 4S () a8 Jana sty Sl yafisial
295 pladl 4da g3 pa ) e 4y

3 6720812334



Spare parts list

8738892688.aa.RO

1
A

casing HL

IDU W 8/14 B/E

30.08.2019

6720812334




Pos |Description

Ordering no. Remarks
Mounting plate 87376007100
Side panel LHS 87186458490
Side panel RHS 8718 645 8440

front panel top

8718 6458470

Trade mark badge Buderus

87182207070

front panel bottom

8718 6458530

Ol N|O U~ W

Screw M4x6 (10x)

8719905 146 0

11 |Screw nol0x16 type ab self tap(10x)

87134030120

H| EH E| N N N N | E|DUWSB
H E HE B B E E E|DUWI14B

IDU W 8/14 B/E

casing HL

1A

30.08.2019

6720812334




Spare parts list

8738892685.aa.RO

1
B

casing HC

IDU W 8/14 B/E

30.08.2019

6720812334




Pos |Description Ordering no. Remarks

Wy

oo} —

2|2

2|2

o |a
1 |Expansion vessel 8 L 87054070060 m| =
2 |Support plastic 87186437470 m |\ m
3 |Mounting plate 87376007100 m | =
4 |Side panel LHS 87186458490 m |\ m
5 |Side panel RHS 87186458440 |m | ®
6 |front panel top 87186458470 m | ®m
7 |Trade mark badge Buderus 87182207070 m |\ m
8 |front panel bottom 87186458530 'm | W
9 |Screw M4x6 (10x) 87199051460 =m |\ m
10 |Installation set M8X30 29180602460 m | m
11 |Screw nol0x16 type ab self tap(10x) 87134030120 m |\ m
12 |insulation set 87186467620 m| W

IDU W 8/14 B/E

casing HC

1B

30.08.2019

6720812334




Spare parts list

8738892689.aa.RO

IDU W 8/14 B/E

pipe assembly HL

6720812334

30.08.2019



Pos |Description Ordering no. Remarks
oS
e
3|3
Automatic purger 87160126280 m |\ =
Washer 30x22,2x1,5 (10x) 87101031640 m =
10 |Wireform spring (10x) 87112000160 |m | =
13 |Hose | =315 mm 87186418790 m | ®m
14 |Safety relief valve 87160108760 m |\ m
15 [temp. sensor red Hydrobox NTC 200mm R40 | 8 7337026360 |H| &
16 |Clip Pipe fixation (5x) 87186454820 m | ®m
17 |Clip pump fixation (5x) 87186454840 m | ®m
18 |Cable clip (10x) 87199053350 m |\ =
19 |[Manometer Set 87186458430 m |\ m
20 |Pipe Pump 87186455310 m | m
22 |gasket (10x) G1 1/2 87186423670 m| W
23 |Circ.pump Hydrobox 90 UPM2K 25-75-130 | 8 718 6455720 | m
23 |Circ.pump Hydrob.130-170 UPMGEO 25-85 | 8 718 6455730 u
24 |Adapter Set Pump 87186454830 m | m
25 |3-way valve G1" 87185908070 |m
25 [3-way valve G1 1/4" 8 718 590 808 0 L]
26 |Pipe assembly 87186455190 m | m
27 |Pipe Mix.Valve boiler inlet 87186452340 m | ®m
28 |Pipe Mix.Valve boiler return 87186452360 m | ®
29 |Pipe Mix.Valve inlet 87186452310 m | ®m
30 |Bypass 87186421580 |m | ®m
31 |Non-return valve 87185050200 m | =
32 |Clamp spring (10x) 87146060160 m =
33 |gasket (10x) G 1 1/4 87186424820 m | ®m
34 |O-ring 17x4 (10x) 87167711540 |m| W
35 [Clip (10x) 87112000240 m| =

IDU W 8/14 B/E

pipe assembly HL

2A

30.08.2019

6720812334




Spare parts list

8738892686.aa.RO

IDU W 8/14 B/E

pipe assembly HC

2

10



Pos |Description

Ordering no.

Remarks

Wy

1

3|3
1 |Electric heater /stainless steel 87185946300 m| =
2 |Pipe Elecrical Heater Outlet 87186453890 m | W
3 |Pipe El.Heater inlet HC 87186453900 m | ®m
4 |Flexible tube 87186451990 m | =m
5 |Washer fibre 15.0 x 10.0 x 1.0 87161409210 m |\ m
6 |O-ring 13,87x3,53 (10x) 87167711550 m | m
7 |Automatic purger 87160126280 m |\ =
8 |screw (10x) M6x10 87134011020 (B | ®m
9 [Washer 30x22,2x1,5 (10x) 87101031640 m | =
10 |Wireform spring (10x) 87112000160 |m| =
11 |Pressure switch 87160120020 m | =
12 |Insulation set - HC 87376010980 m | ®
13 |Hose | =315 mm 87186418790 m | =m
14 |Safety relief valve 87160108760 'm | =
15 [temp. sensor red Hydrobox NTC 200mm R40 | 8 7337026360 |H| &
16 |Clip Pipe fixation (5x) 87186454820 m | ®m
17 |Clip pump fixation (5x) 87186454840 m | ®m
18 |Cable clip (10x) 87199053350 m | H
19 |[Manometer Set 87186458430 m |\ m
20 |Pipe Pump_HC 87186454260 |m | ®
22 |gasket (10x) G1 1/2 87186423670 m | H
23 |Circ.pump small w insulation Hydrobox 87186458460 W
23 |Circ.pump big w insulation Hydrobox 8718 645 866 0 n
24 |Adapter Set Pump 87186454830 m | ®m

IDU W 8/14 B/E

pipe assembly HC

2B

30.08.2019

11

6720812334




Spare parts list

8738892690.ab.RO

A

control HL

IDU W 8/14 B/E

30.08.2019

12

6720812334




Pos |Description Ordering no. Remarks

oS

e

3|3
1 |Room controller HMC300 packaged 87377064400 m |\ m
2 |Cover 87186459000 m ' m
3 |Screw(10x) 87160109070 m | =
4 |Screw (10x) M5x15 87134011090 |m | m
5 |CUHP Installer Board IVT/Bu SP v1.16 8738210308 |m =
6 |Cable Pump 87185910180 m |\ m
8 |Cable Harness HL 87185892930 m | =m
9 |Cable Set Sensor G2&T9/HMI/IP_Modul 87185892920 m |\ m
10 |Connector set 87376016840 m ' m
11 |Fusing element (10x) 87160109140 =\ m
13 |Cable Light 87185910930 m | =
14 |Cable fastener (x10) 87185794450 m |\ m
16 |cable feed Set 87376010950 m| =
17 |Screw M4x6 (10x) 87199051460 m |\ m
18 |IP-Modul CUHP SP 8733704175 |m|\m
19 |Pan-head screw ST3,9x9,5 A3T (10x) 7747026999 |m | ®m
20 |Cable BBTool 87185963300 m| =
21 |Cable Smart Grid 87185964310 m | =m

CUHP Installer AW IVT/Bu v2.03 8738209651 |m W Cascade

IDU W 8/14 B/E

control HL

3A

30.08.2019

13

6720812334




Spare parts list

8738892687.ab.RO

B

control HC

IDU W 8/14 B/E

30.08.2019

1 4 6720812334




Pos |Description Ordering no. Remarks

Wy

e

3|3
1 |Room controller HMC300 packaged 87377064400 m |\ m
2 |Cover 87186459000 m ' m
3 |Screw(10x) 87160109070 m | =
4 |Screw (10x) M5x15 87134011090 |m | m
5 |CUHP Installer Board IVT/Bu SP v1.16 8738210308 |m =
6 |Cable Pump 87185910180 m |\ m
7 |Cable Harness Hy-Co 87185892910 |m | m
9 |Cable Set Sensor G2&T9/HMI/IP_Modul 87185892920 m |\ m
10 |Plugkit SP 8738206040 |m|\®m
11 |Fusing element (10x) 87160109140 =\ m
12 |Cable Set-Comfort 87185892900 m| =
14 |Cable fastener (x10) 87185794450 m |\ m
15 |Temperature limiter 95°, 1,7m 8738208813 |m | H
16 |cable feed Set 87376010950 m| =
17 |Screw M4x6 (10x) 87199051460 m |\ =
18 |Contactor DILM 9-10 Relay 9A 87172010480 m |\ m
19 |IP-Modul CUHP SP 8733704175 |m|\m
20 |Pan-head screw ST3,9x9,5 A3T (10x) 7747026999 |m | ®m
21 |Cable BBTool 87185963300 m| =
22 |Cable Smart Grid 87185964310 m | =

CUHP Installer AW IVT/Bu v2.03 8738209651 |m W Cascade

IDU W 8/14 B/E

control HC

3B

30.08.2019

15

6720812334




Spare parts list

8738892994.ab.RO

IDU W 8/14 B/E

16

222222222




Pos |Description Ordering no. Remarks

o | w
o | w < | <
oo} o] — —
2222
212D |2
a|o|a|a

1 |temperature sensor NTC 1000mm R40 molex| 8 738 206 065 H EEN flow sensor
2 |Outside temperature sensor 4,7K 8738203521 |(m/m EH H
3 |Filter ball valve DN25 8733702117 |m m m ' m
4 |water strainer DN25 8733702122 |m|Em m H
5 |Jumper (2x) 87185895380 u u
6 |Cable Molex cut 4m SP 8738206161 |(H|/Em H H
7 |temperature sensor NTC 1000mm R40 molex| 8738206065 |(H| H H | H

hot water temperature sensor

IDU W 8/14 B/E

accessories WH IDU

30.08.2019

17

6720812334




Types of appliances

Appliance Ordering no. Country S-Nr. Remarks
|DU W 8 B 8 738 204 965 Austria,Czechia,Germany,Luxembourg,Polan

|DU W 8 E 8 738 204 967 Austria,Czechia,Germany,Luxembourg,Polan

IDUW 14 B 8 738 204 966 Austria,Czechia,Germany,Luxembourg,Polan

IDUW 14 E 8 738 204 968 Austria,Czechia,Germany,Luxembourg,Polan

IDUW 8B 7 736 900 909 Belgium,ltaly, Turkey

IDUWSBE 7 736 900 911 Belgium,ltaly, Turkey

IDUW 14 B 7 736 900 910 Belgium,ltaly, Turkey

IDUW 14 E 7 736 900 912 Belgium,ltaly, Turkey

30.08.2019

18

6720812334




30.08.2019 1 9 6720812334



Bosch Thermotechnik GmbH

Soptienstr. 2032 Buderus

30.08.2019 2 O 6720812334



